Change Order

No. 2
Date of Issuance: April 30, 2024 Effective Date: April 30, 2024
Project: Juniper St Extension Owner: City of Foley
Date of Contract: May 2, 2022 Engineer's Project No.. CMOB190266

Contractor: McElhenney Construction Co., LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

ADD
QTY |UNIT |DESCRIPTION

LS |8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVES

EA 18" 45 DEGREE BENDS, W/THRUST BLOCKS

EA |8" CAP AND THRUST BLOCK

EA 8" TEE W/THRUST BLOCK

EA |8" GATE W/THRUST BLOCKS

EA |8°X6” ANCHOR TEE W/THRUST BLOCKS

EA [6" GATE VALVE

Al afo|—

DISCUSSION

LS |INSTALL HYDRANT, TO BE SUPPLIED BY RIVIERA UTILITIES PER ON SITE

—

LS |APPROX. 70 LF OF 8" DI WATER MAIN

1 LS |ABANDON APPROX. 100 LF OF WATER LINE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price: $4,528,081.68
Change Order #1 — ALDOT State Permit $5,759.52
Contract Price incorporating Change Order #1: $4,533,841.20

Increase of this Change Order: $57,787.50
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: $4,591,628.70

RECOMIY ACCEPTED:
%/\/ By:

eer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature)
Date. f J ﬁ/z&f Date:

E%ﬁ?ﬁj |

Contractor( uthor ed/S’lgnature)

Date: (( Uf

EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 1




